Bond No.: TXIFSU0648166
STATUTORY BOND

Known all men by these presents that RDNJ, LLC DBA: A-Tech Paving  as PRINICPAL, and
International Fidelity Insurance Company , a corporation organized under the laws of the State of

New Jersey , and authorized to transact business in the State of Oklahoma, as Surety, are
held and firmly bound unto the State of Oklahoma in the sum  of
Eight Hundred Nine Thousand. Three Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars and 00/100 DOLLARS  ($809,375.00 ), or the

payment of which sum PRINCIPAL and SURETY bind themselves, their heirs executors, administrators,
successors and assigns jointly and severally.

WHEREAS, the conditions of this obligation are such, that the PRINCIPAL, being the lowest and best
Bidder on the following PROJECT:

BID 1314-42 URBAN CONCRETE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION BOND PROJECTS
FYE 2014

has entered into a written CONTRACT (X-1314-112 ) with THE CITY OF NORMAN, dated this day of
,20 14 , for the erection and construction of this PROJECT, that CONTRACT being

incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, if the PRINCIPAL, shall properly and promptly complete the work on this
PROJECT in accordance with the CONTRACT, and shall well and truly pay all indebtedness incurred for
labor and materials and repairs to and parts for equipment furnished in the making of the PROJECT,
whether incurred by the PRINCIPAL, his subcontractors, or any material men, then this obligation shall be
void. Otherwise this obligation shall remain in full force and effect. If debts are not paid within thirty (30)
days after the same becomes due and payable, the person, firm, or corporation entitled thereto may sue and
recover on this Bond, subject to the provisions of 61 O.S. S2, for the amount so due and unpaid.

It is further expressly agreed and understood by the parties hereto that no changes or alterations in said
CONTRACT and no deviations from the plan or mode of procedure herein fixed shall have the effect of
releasing the SURETIES, or any of them, from the obligation of this Bond.

It is further expressly agreed that the Principal’s obligations under this Bond include payment of not
less than the prevailing hourly rate of wages as established by the Commissioner of Labor of the State of
Oklahoma and by the Secretary of the U.S. Department of Labor or as determined by a court on appeal.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the PRINCIPAL has caused these presents to be executed in its name and
its corporate seal (where applicable) to be hereunto affixed by its duly authorized representative(s), on the
day of ,2014 , and the SURETY has caused these presents to be executed i in 1ts name

and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed by its authorized representative ‘on the : o W of
2014, B e
i 3,‘ \..;,‘““ Y
P W e e P
(Corporate Seal) (where applicable) RDNJ, LLC DBA: A-Tech Paving H el v s
Principal AN, SR i
ATTEST Signed: _, \xb_/‘ L gy Yo
. \ ~Authorized Represcntatlvu,
\\\“( \\\f\ % \L\l\"\:h/ Title: QQ“QQ\\(_\&C")\" T
Corporate Secretary (where applicable) Fpo s
Address: QD%O‘&L 9‘@ WS

Sy Flwnrd OL RERS
Telephone: L!(»Sl Ul =474 |

Statutory Bond No. SB-1314-69
Page 1 of 3

41



(Corporate Seal) (where applicable) Surety: International Fidelity Insurance Company

- ATTEST: Signed: UJW\/L\ N -ﬁ;\ﬂ:\l??'&%

Auth@rized Representative

UL
%V/W - Printed: Amy Lambert
. |

/ £ Authorized Representative

Title: Attorney-In-Fact

Address: 13921 Quail Pointe Dr., Office No. 1

OKC, OK 73134

Telephone: (405) 752-0242

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF )
) ss:
COUNTY OF )
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge before me this day of ;
20, by (Name and Title), of

a(n) corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

WITNESS my hand and seal this day of . 20

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF )
) ss
COUNTY OF )
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge before me this day of ,20
by (Name and Title) of

k]

a(n) corporation.
WITNESS my hand and seal this day of , 20

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:
Statutory Bond No. SB-1314-69

Page 2 of 3

42



PARTNERSHIP ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF )
) ss:
COUNTY OF )
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge before me this day of ,
20, by (Name and Title)

, a partnership.

(partner/agent) on behalf of

WITNESS my hand and seal this day of 520 . .

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

CITY OF NORMAN

Approved as to form and legality this day of 20
City Attorney
Approved by the Council of the City of Norman this day of g2l s
ATTEST:
City Clerk Mayor

Statutory Bond No. SB-1314-69
Page 3 of 3

43



diowihaiig 'OWER OF ATTORNE
INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY
ALLEGHENY CASUALTY COMPANY ,
: ONE NEWAR‘K CENTER, 20TH FLOOR NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102-5207
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY , a corporation organized. and existing under

thelaws of the State of New Jersey, and ALLEGHENY CASUALTY COMPANY acorporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Pennsylvania, having their principal office in the City of Newark, New Jersey, do hereby constitute and appoint

BARRY HERRING, AMY LAMBERT, JANE HENDON, VICKY JARVIS, MADISON BOLTON,
SHANNON NICHOLAS : : '

Okiahe.ma, OK.

" and the execufion of such instrument(

nature thereof or related thereto; and (2) any such Officers of the Corporation may appoint and revoke the appointmen

their true and lawful attorney(s)-in-fact to execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf as surety, any and all bonds and undertaKings, contracts of indemnity
e, rule, regulation, confract or otherwise,

and other writings obligatary in the nature thereof, which are or may be allowed, required or permitted by law, statuf :
an ursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon the said INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE

COMPANY and ALLEGHENY CASUAL OMPANY, as fully and amply, toall intents and purposes, as if the same had been duly executed and
acknowledged by their regularly elected officers at their principal offices. ‘ 7 ..

This Power of Attorne){1 is executed, and may be revoked, pursuant to and b b
COMPANY and ALLEGHENY CASUALTY COMPANY and is granted under and by authori
of INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting duly held on the 20th
CASUALTY COMPANY at a meeting duly held on the 15th day of August, 2000:

"RESOLVED, that (1) the President, Vice President, Executive Vice President or Secretary of the Corporation shall have the power to appoint, and to revoke
the appolntments of, Attorneys-in-Fact or agents with power.and authority as defined or firriited in their respective powers of atlorney, and to execute on behalf
of the Corporation and affix "the Corporation's seal thereto, bends, undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other written obligations in'the

] ] . ( _ of joint-control custodians, agents
for acceptance of process, and Attorneys-in-fact with authority to execute waivers and consents on behalf of the Corporation; and 43) the signature of any
such Officer of the Cerporation and the Corporation's seal may be &ffixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or certification given for: the execution of any
bond, undertaking, recognizance, contract of indemnity or ather written cbligation in the nature thereof or related thereto, such- signature and seals when
so used whether heretofore or hereafter, being hereby adopted by the Corporation as the original signature of such officer and the original seal of the

Corporation, to be valid and binding upon the Corporation with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.”

of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors

authorit¥y of the By-Laws of INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE
day of July, 2010 and by the Board of Directors of ALLEGHENY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY and ALLEGHENY CASUALTY COMPANY- have each executed and -
attested these presents on this 12th day of March, 2012. £ o 3 : e

‘STATE OF NEW JERSEY . ;
County of Essex : y /%
¢ s . o ]

. ROBERT W. MINSTER ~
Executive Vice President/Chief O(?eratmg Officer
(International Fidelity Insurance Company)
and President (Allegheny Casualty Company)

G B Zﬁ“

G

i

On this 12th day of March 2012, before me camie the individual who executed the preceding instrument, to me personally known, and, being by me duly
sworn, said he is the therein described and autherized officer of INTERNATIONAL. FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY and ALLEGHENY CASUALTY

COMPANY ; that the seals :affixed to said instrument are the Corporate Seals of said Companies; that the said Corporate Seals and his signature were

duly affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies .
: IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 1| have hereunto set my hand affixed my- Official Seat,

N“wmm,,,’ at'the City of Newark, New Jersey the day and year first above written.

4')‘* d :

“‘,\‘% _{WJ VA-E’@ (;a,“} : _ . - i
§otratas-h® : - )
3w A JSad :

5 UB S & 8 : A NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

% )&G‘F 5?9‘@',\‘:' : ; , My Commission Expires Mar. 27, 2014

,"I’y.‘ NE'” q;'l" 3 i
" st g CERTIFICATION

I, the-undersigned officer of INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY and ALLEGHENY CASUALTY COMPANY do hereby certify that | have
compared the foregoing copy of the Power of Attorney and affidavit, and the copy of the Sections of the By-Laws of said Companies as set-forth in said
Power of Attorney, with the originals on file in- the home office of said companies, and that the same are correct transcripts thqaqecgf, and of the whole

of the said originals, and that the said Power of Attorney has not been revoked and is now in full force and effect. SRR SR P

0 k: y r
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand this. ¥ day of i L \iL/ 6P R
‘ <

MARIA BRANCO, Assistant Secretary




